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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Sydney Carlin

Filing Report Address: 1650 Sunnyslope Lane

Address2:

City: Manhattan Zip: 66502 County: Riley
Home Phone: (785) 539-6612 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 66

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 | CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 | TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

j 5 I CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 jlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 I OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$9,498.20;

$5,464.09

$14.962.29

$3,156.43

$11,805.861

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 11:11:56 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Carol Barta
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Sydney Carlin

Date

10/28/24

10/25/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/16/24

10/10/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Hilmar Cheese Company
8901 North LanderAve.

Hilmar CA 95324

Elevance Health Inc.
3075 Vandercar Way
Cincinnati OH 45209

Sunflower Dairy PAC
1037HWY39
Fort Scott KS 66701

ECansas Beer Wholesalers
100 SE 9th Street
mite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Pet Advocates
11460 Tomahawk Creek
PKWY
?te. 300
Leawood KS 66211

Humane Society

Legislative Fund of
KAnsas
1255 23rd Street NW
mite 455
Washington DC 20037

VIiriam Edelman
l920HumboltSt.
Manhattan KS 66502

Ben Brunner
^04 S Delaware Ave
Manhattan KS 66502

Fravel Industry
association of Kansas
115 Broadway
^ottonwood Falls KS
56845
:>hillip Anderson
l719FairchildAve
Manhattan KS 66502

lype of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

^heck

^heck

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

retired

retired

retired

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$96.05

$71.99

$100.00

$100.001



10/01/24

10/01/24

09/27/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/25/24

09/19/24

09/10/24

08/29/24

08/12/24

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC State

P 0 Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Butler National

Corporation
1 Aero Plaza

New Century KS 66031

Kansas Automobile
Dealers
731 South Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603-3807

AT&T
1010 Pine Street
St Louis MO 63101

Kansas Wine and Spirits
Pac
212SW8thAve.ste.202
Manhattan KS 66603

The Kansas Realtors
Political Action Committee
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Kansas Contractors
Association PAC
800 SW Jackson
St#100
Topeka KS 66612

Gretchen Lewis

1229 Hudson Ave
Manhattan KS 66503

Dale Bradley
2411 Heartland Drive
Manhattan KS 66503

associated General
Contractors of Kansas
765 E 2nd Street N
Wichita KS 67202

Barbara Gatewood
2921TatarraxDr.
Manhattan KS 66502

Betty Banner

5180sage
Vtanhattan KS 66502

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Retired

Retired

retired

retired

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$400.00

$500.00

$96.05

$300.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$5464.09

$0
$0
$0|



$5464.091TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Sydney Carlin

Date

10/23/24

10/22/24

10/18/24

10/10/24

10/02/24

09/24/24

09/23/24

09/09/24

09/03/24

Name and Address

Manhattan Mercury
318N 5th Street
Manhattan KS 66502

Copy Kats
1130WestportDrive
Manhattan KS 66502

North Central Flint Hills Area
Agency on Aging, Inc
401 Houston
Manhattan KS 66502

Cox Communications

PO Box 9001112
Louisville KY 40290

T-Mobile
P 0 Box 54977
Los Angeles CA 90054

Kansans for a Democratic House
P.O. Box 2083

Topeka KS 66601

Greater Manhattan Community
Foundation

555 Poyntz Ave
Manhattan KS 66502

Cox Communications
PO Box 9001112
Louisville KY 40290

T-Mobile
P 0 Box 54977
Los Angeles CA 90054

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Newspaper Ads

Printing walking cards

Newspaper Ads Keynote Advertisement -
Dec Edition

Radio/TV Utility to support
communication

Cell Phone Utility to support
communication

Donation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsor for Fairy
Godmother Golf Tournament

Radio/TV Utility to support
communication

Cell Phone Utility to support
communication

Amount

$393.68

$572.22

$103.00

$273.36

$117.08

$250.00

$300.00

$273.36

$117.17



08/15/24

08/09/24

08/08/24

08/02/24

07/29/24

Lila Sullivan
Not Available
Not Available NA

Cox Communications
PO Box 9001112
Louisville KY 40290

Manhattan, Ks Chamber of

Commerce
501 PoyntzAve
Manhattan KS 66502

T-Mobile

P 0 Box 54977
Los Angeles CA 90054

Copy Kats
1130WestportDrive
Manhattan KS 66502

Donation/Contrib Riley County Fair
Lamb sale

Radio/TV Utility to support
communication

Miscellaneous business leader lunch

Cell Phone Utility to support
communication

Printing walking cards

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$100.00

$169.88

$30.00

$117.17

$339.51

$3156.43

$oi
$3156.43i
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