Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

\$9,498.20

\$5,464.09

\$14,962.29

\$3,156.43

\$11,805.86

\$0.00

\$0.00

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Schedule C) view/print

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Sydney Carlin

Filing Report Address: 1650 Sunnyslope Lane

Address2:

City: **Manhattan** Zip: **66502** County: **Riley** Home Phone: **(785) 539-6612** Business Phone: Office Sought: **State Representative** District: **66**

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 11:11:56 AM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Carol Barta

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Sydney Carlin

·	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/28/24	Hilmar Cheese Company 8901 North Lander Ave. Hilmar CA 95324	Check		\$250.00
10/25/24	Elevance Health Inc. 3075 Vandercar Way Cincinnati OH 45209	Check		\$250.00
10/22/24	Sunflower Dairy PAC 1037 HWY 39 Fort Scott KS 66701	Check		\$250.00
10/22/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers 100 SE 9th Street suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/16/24	Kansas Pet Advocates 11460 Tomahawk Creek PKWY ste. 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$100.00
10/10/24	Humane Society Legislative Fund of KAnsas 1255 23rd Street NW suite 455 Washington DC 20037	Check		\$500.00
10/09/24	Miriam Edelman 1920 Humbolt St. Manhattan KS 66502	E Funds	retired	\$96.05
10/09/24	Ben Brunner 304 S Delaware Ave Manhattan KS 66502	E Funds	retired	\$71.99
10/04/24	Travel Industry Association of Kansas 215 Broadway Cottonwood Falls KS 66845	Check		\$100.00
10/04/24	Phillip Anderson 1719 Fairchild Ave Manhattan KS 66502	Check	retired	\$100.00

	Kansas Bankers Association PAC State			407 0.00
10/01/24	P O Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
10/01/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check		\$250.00
09/27/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603-3807	Check		\$250.00
09/26/24	AT&T 1010 Pine Street St Louis MO 63101	Check		\$250.00
09/26/24	Kansas Wine and Spirits Pac 212 SW 8th Ave. ste.202 Manhattan KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/26/24	The Kansas Realtors Political Action Committee 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$400.00
09/26/24	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson St #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
09/25/24	Gretchen Lewis 1229 Hudson Ave Manhattan KS 66503	E Funds	Retired	\$96.05
09/19/24	Dale Bradley 2411 Heartland Drive Manhattan KS 66503	Check	Retired	\$300.00
09/10/24	Associated General Contractors of Kansas 765 E 2nd Street N Wichita KS 67202	Check		\$500.00
08/29/24	Barbara Gatewood 2921 Tatarrax Dr. Manhattan KS 66502	Check	retired	\$100.00
08/12/24	Betty Banner 618 Osage Manhattan KS 66502	Check	retired	\$100.00
Total Itemiz	\$5464.09			
Total Uniten	\$0			
Sale of Polit	\$0			
Total Contri	\$0			

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Sydney Carlin

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/23/24	Manhattan Mercury 318 N 5th Street Manhattan KS 66502	Newspaper Ads	\$393.68
10/22/24	Copy Kats 1130 Westport Drive Manhattan KS 66502	Printing walking cards	\$572.22
10/18/24	North Central Flint Hills Area Agency on Aging, Inc 401 Houston Manhattan KS 66502	Newspaper Ads Keynote Advertisement - Dec Edition	\$103.00
10/10/24	Cox Communications P O Box 9001112 Louisville KY 40290	Radio/TV Utility to support communication	\$273.36
10/02/24	T-Mobile P O Box 54977 Los Angeles CA 90054	Cell Phone Utility to support communication	\$117.08
09/24/24	Kansans for a Democratic House P.O. Box 2083 Topeka KS 66601	Donation/Contrib	\$250.00
09/23/24	Greater Manhattan Community Foundation 555 Poyntz Ave Manhattan KS 66502	Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsor for Fairy Godmother Golf Tournament	\$300.00
09/09/24	Cox Communications P O Box 9001112 Louisville KY 40290	Radio/TV Utility to support communication	\$273.36
09/03/24	T-Mobile P O Box 54977 Los Angeles CA 90054	Cell Phone Utility to support communication	\$117.17

Total Unitemi	\$0 \$3156.43		
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$3156.43
07/29/24	Copy Kats 1130 Westport Drive Manhattan KS 66502	Printing walking cards	\$339.51
08/02/24	T-Mobile P O Box 54977 Los Angeles CA 90054	Cell Phone Utility to support communication	\$117.17
08/08/24	Manhattan, Ks Chamber of Commerce 501 Poyntz Ave Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous business leader lunch	\$30.00
08/09/24	Cox Communications P O Box 9001112 Louisville KY 40290	Radio/TV Utility to support communication	\$169.88
08/15/24	Lila Sullivan Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib Riley County Fair Lamb sale	\$100.00

Print this form or Go Back